



## विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग University Grants Commission

(मानव संसाधन विकास मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार) (Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India)

बहादुरशाह जफ़र मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110002 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002

> Ph :. 011-23236288/23239337 Fax : 011-2323 8858 E-mail : secy.ugc@nic.in

## D.O. F. No. 14-4/2012 (CPP-II)

Dear Sir/Madam,

In exercise of the powers conferred under clause (g) of sub-section (1) of Section 26 of the University Grants Commission Act, 1956 (3 of 1956), and in supersession of the University Grants Commission (Grievance Redressal) Regulations, 2012, the UGC has notified the **University Grants Commission** (Redress of Grievances of Students) Regulations, 2019 in the Official Gazette on 6<sup>th</sup> May 2019. A copy of the Regulations is attached herewith. As per para 8(i) of the Regulations, you are requested to ensure that your University shall, within a period of three months from the date of issue of these Regulations, have an online portal where any aggrieved student may submit an application seeking Redressal of the grievance.

You are requested to ensure compliance of these Regulations in your esteemed University. These Regulations may also be brought to the notice of your affiliated colleges for their implementation.

With kind regards,

Yours sincerely, (Rajnish Jain)

Encl. : As stated above.

The Vice-Chancellors of all Universities

Copy to : -

The Publication Officer, UGC for uploading on UGC website.

[Dr. (Mrs.) Pankaj Mittal] Additional Secretary

7<sup>th</sup> May, 2019